Contact us. info@vivint.com 800.216.5232 Visit us online. vivint.com

## **Grant Notes for Final Product Compliance**

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC Application for FCC ID: 2AAAS-CP04

Subject: Grant Notes for Compliance as a final Product in FCC ID: 2AAAS-CP04

To Whom It May Concern:

The product carrying FCC ID: 2AAAS-CP04 will contain the following FCC certified modules. This attestation is to attest that each of the following FCC Grant notes on each of the modules is satisfied in the final product.

MFG	MODEL	FCC ID	SEPARATION DISTANCE	SPECIFIC ANTENNA USED	NON-US OPERATION	ANTENNA CO-LOCATION
Vivint	NM01	2AAAS-NM01	Yes	Yes	N/A	See Note 1
Sierra Wireless	HL7588	N7NHL7588	Yes	Yes	N/A	See Note 1

Note 1: When there is a broadband connection, the Wi-Fi module is used. When there is no broadband connection, the cell module is used. Software control is used so they do not transmit simultaneously. Since the FCC ID: 2AAAS-CP04 product is periodic operating and the communications is emergency, security, and life safety related, operation of the Z-Wave transmitter is allowed. (For reference see FCC Part 15, Section 15.231(a))

Vivint confirms and attests that each module meets the Grant notes for compliance as a final product for each module listed above which can be used in the FCC ID: 2AAAS-CP04.

Dated this	22 <sup>nd</sup>	Day of	September		2017		
Ву:	Lug Ho	moen		Greg Hansen			
	Signatu	re		Printed			
Title: Regulatory Compliance Manager							
On behalf of	: Vivint, li	nc.					
Telephone:	801-229	-6008					

Utah 4931 North 300 West Provo, UT 84604 USA 801.705.2900 Canada 1602 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue S. Lethbridge, AB T1J 0L2 403.214.6740 Minnesota 2854 Highway 55, Suite 200 Eagan, MN 55121 USA 651.450.4853

